

## Student Government Association

## Sam Houston State University

A member of The Texas State University System ★ Box 2476 ★ Huntsville, Texas 77340 ★ ★ 936-294-1938 ★ SGA@shsu.edu ★



## Resolution S19-02

## SHSU Food and Housing Awareness Syllabi Statement

Sponsor: Chief o	nt Eller f Staff Lee 29, 2019
Whereas:	The Sam Houston State University Student Government Association acts as "the Official Voice of The Student Body"; and
Whereas:	Food and housing insecurities is a growing concern across the nation on college campuses such as Sam Houston State University; and
Whereas:	The current syllabigiven to all students at the beginning of each academic semester does not provide resources for students who may find themselves in a food or housing insecurity crisis; and
Be it resolved:	That the Sam Houston State University Student Government Association recognizes the importance of informing all students about resources that are offered; and
Be it further resolved:	That the Sam Houston State University Student Government Association calls upon the Sam Houston State University Academic Professors to implement the following statement into their syllabithat is given to all students: Sam Houston State University recognizes that many students may experience food and housing insecurity challenges that may hinder their academics and/or their college experience. If you have found yourself with food and/or housing insecurity challenges, the Sam Houston State Food Pantry and the Food and Housing Access Network (FHAN) team is here to help. The SHSU Food Pantry is a full-service pantry that is implemented to relieve the burden of food and/or housing insecurity that you may face. The FHAN team is comprised of staff and student members from across the university to implement strategies to relieve food and housing insecurities. For more information, you can reach the SHSU Food Pantry at https://www.shsu.edu/academics/health-sciences/food-pantry/ or by email at foodpantry@shsu.edu. The FHAN web address is https://www.shsu.edu/dept/smmc/food-housing-acess-network/FHAN.
<i>Be it finally resolved:</i>	That copies of this resolution be sent to President Dana G. Hoyt, Provost and Vice President for Academic Affairs Dick Eglsaer, Vice President for Student Affairs Frank Parker, Dean of Students John Yarabeck, and The Houstonian.
Eller, David President	Wilkerson, Jaidyn Secretary

The Official Voice of the Student Body